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NAIA MEN'S TENNIS RANKINGS 
May 2, 1989 

1. Lander SC 
2. Auburn-Montgomery AL 
3. Texas-Tyler 
4. West Florida 
5. North Florida 
6. Elon NC 

Charleston SC 
8. St. Ambrose IA 
9. Belhaven MS 

10. Atlantic Christian 
11. Brigham Young-Hawaii 
12. Cedarvill e OH 
13. Presbyterian SC 

Tea■ Rankings 

Singles Rankings 
1. Wade McGuire, Lander SC 
2. Pepe Vainikainen, Lander SC 
3. Per Asklund, Flagler FL 

Matt KcKelvain, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
5. Carl van Coppenhagen, Belhaven MS 
6. Mehdi Benyebka, St. Ambrose IA 
7. Ken Oliver, Texas-Tyler 
8. Stephen Noteboom, Huntingdon AL 
9. Daniel Chavez, Mary Hardin-Baylor TX 

10. Garth Thomason, Francis Marion SC 
David Brandt, West Florida 

12. Miren Ivankovic, Lander SC 
Hrovje Eterovic, Lander SC 
Stephen Diaz, Auburn-Montgomery AL 

15. Dean Zimmerman, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
Mark Greeff, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
Michael Malvebo, Flagler FL 
Matz Claesson, Lander SC 
Dominik Boettcher, Shorter GA 

20. Ringo Navarrosa, St. Ambrose IA 
David Decret, Lander SC 

22. Stephen Hager, Elon NC 
23. Shawn Holland, Presbyterian SC 
24. Pierre Durfour, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
25. Yu Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 

Frederick Andersson, Lander SC 
27. Paolo Pezzoli, Southern Arkansas 

Dominic Moerstedt, Elon NC 
Doubles Rankings 

1. Asklund/Malvebo, Flager FL 
2. Oliver/Harris, Texas-Tyler 
3. Singer/Head, Texas-Tyler 
4. Noteboom/Groenen, Huntingdon AL 
5. McKelvain/Greeff, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
6. Hager/Moerstedt, Elon NC 
7. Kework/Lamontagne, North Florida 
8. van Coppenhagen/Regan, Belhaven MS 
9. Evans/Irani, Atlantic Christian NC 

10. Navarrosa/Martin, St. Ambrose IA 
11. Hochman/Hiers, West Florida 
12. Cullen/Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
13. Hammarstedt/Grytberg, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
14. Bran<lt/Cherebeiu, West Florida 

14. Southern Arkansas 
15. Trevecca Nazarene TN 
16. Oklahoma City 
17. Birmingham-Southern AL 
18. Northeastern State OK 
19. Georgia College 
20. California Lutheran 
21. Lincoln Memorial TN 
22. Francis Marion SC 
23. William Carey MS 
24. Huntingdon AL 
25. Lewis & Clark OR 

29. Darren Goldberg, Charleston SC 
Mickey Ciuca, Georgia College 
Eduardo Medina, Shorter GA 

32. Eric Hochman, West Florida 
33. Charles Lee, Charleston SC 
34. Ricky Feit, Guilford NC 
35. Adam Kework, North Florida 

Jonas Grytbert, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
Urban Hammarstedt, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
Zubin Irani, Atlantic Christian NC 
Matt Strom, Kearney State NE 

40. Ronald Martin, St. Ambrose IA 
Alex Evans, Atlantic Christian NC 
Kyle Hiers, West Florida 

43. Charles Singer, Texas-Tyler 
44. Fredrik Skoglund, Lincoln Memorial TN 
45. Olle Sundell, Malone OH 

Ernesto Tovar, Harding AR 
Sorin Cherebeiu, West Florida 
Bruce Taranger, Cedarville OH 
Rick Hoffman, Presbyterian SC 

50. David Head, Texas-Tyler 
Andres Contardo, Lewis Clark State ID 
Geoff Watts, West Florida 
Oscar Blacutt, Gardner-Webb NC 
Marc Lawrence, North Florida 

15. Rejmer/Carnbring, North Florida 
16. Feit/Simko, Guilford NC 
17. Tisdale/Shaw, Northeastern State OK 
18. Blacutt/Albertsson, Gardner-Webb NC 

Holland/Hoffman, Presbyterian SC 
20. Pezzoli/Balderee, Southern Arkansas 
21. Ciuca/Castellanos, Georgia College 

Roberts/Tovar, Harding AR 
23. Kohl/Taranger, Cedarville OH 

Mccurdy/Schmidt, William Carey MS 
Rogers/Matuszak, Birmingham-Southern AL 
Contardo/Muzquiz, Lewis Clark State ID 
Sundell/Pukys, Malone OH 
Strom/Bines, Kearney State NE 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sheldon Bassett, John Brown University AR, 501-524-3131 



NAIA MEN'S TENNIS RANKINGS 
April 3, 1989 

Tea■ Rankings 
1. Lander SC 
2. Texas-Tyler 
3. West Florida 
4. Auburn-Montgomery AL 
5. North Florida 
6. Flagler FL 
7. Elon NC 
8. Belhaven MS 
9. Charleston SC 

10. St. Ambrose IA 
11. Brigham Young-Hawaii 
12. Atlantic Christian NC 
13. Cedarville OH 

Singles Rankings 
1. Wade McGuire, Lander SC 
2. Stephen Noteboom, Huntingdon AL 
3. Pepe Vainikainen, Lander SC 
4. Per Asklund, Flagler FL 

Hrovje Eterovic, Lander SC 
Matt Mcelvain, Auburn-Montgomery AL 

7. Carl Van Coppenhagen, Belhaven MS 
8. Mehdi Benyebka, St. Ambrose IA 
9. Eric Hochman, West Florida 

10. David Brandt, West Florida 
11. Dominik Boettcher, Shorter GA 

David Decret, Lander SC 
Stephen Diaz, Auburn-Montgomery AL 

14. Dean Zimmerman, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
Michael Malvebo, Flagler FL 

16. Mark Greeff, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
Matz Claesson, Lander SC 

18. Stephen Hager, Elon NC 
David Decret, Lander SC 

20. Miren Ivankovic, Lander SC 
Adam Kework, North Florida 
Ringo Navarrosa, St. Ambrose IA 

23. Pierre Durfour, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
Ken Oliver, Texas-Tyler 
Fredrick Skoglund, Lincoln Memorial TN 

Doubles Rankings 
1. Asklund/Malvebo, Flager FL 
2. Noteboom/Greenen, Huntingdon AL 
3. Kework/Lamontagne, North Florida 
4. Singer/Head, Texas-Tyler 
5. Oliver/Harris, Texas-Tyler 

Hammarstedt/Grytberg, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
7. Hochman/Hiers, West Florida 
8. Hager/Moerstedt, Elon NC 
9. Van Coppenhagen/Regan, Belhaven MS 

10. Navarrosa/Martin, St. Ambrose IA 
11. McKelvain/Greeff, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
12. Cullen/Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
13. Brandt/Cheraebetiu, West Florida 

Rt>jmPr/Carnbr ing, North Florida 

14. Presbyterian NC 
15. Trevecca Nazarene TN 
16. Southern Arkansas 

-17. Huntingdon AL 
18. Georgia College 
19. William Carey MS 
20. California Lutheran 

Lincoln Memorial TN 
22. Birmingham-Southern AL 
23. Harding AR 
24. Northeastern Oklahoma 
25. Shorter GA 

26. Yu Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
27. Mickey Ciuca, Georgia College 
28. Frederick Andersson, Lander SC 

David Head, Texas-Tyler 
30. Paolo Pezzoli, Southern Arkansas 

Shawn Holland, Presbyterian SC 
32. Dominic Moerstedt, Elon NC 

Adam Kework, North Florida 
Jonas Grytbert, Trevecca Nazarene TN 

35. Urban Hammarstedt, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
36. Marc Lawrence, North Florida 
37. Olle Sundell, Malone OH 

Dominic Moerstedt, Elon NC 
Charles Harris, Texas-Tyler 
Ricky Feit, Guilford NC 
Ernesto Tovar, Harding AR 
Rick Hoffman, Presbyterian NC 

43. Andres Contardo, Lewis & Clark OR 
44. Kyle Hiers, West Florida 
45. Geoff Watts, West Florida 
46. Charles Singer, Texas-Tyler 
47. Guy Schmidt, William Carey MS 

Brad Mccurdy, William Carey MS 
Jeff Kohl, Cedarville OH 
Paul Rogers, Birmingham-Southern AL 

15. Feit/Simko, Guilford NC 
16. Tisdale/Shaw, Northeastern Oklahoma 
17. Contardo/Muzquiz, Lewis & Clark OR 
18. Roberts/Tovar, Harding AR 
19. Mccurdy/Schmidt, William Carey MS 
20. Kohl/Taranger, Cedarville OH 
21. Pezzoli/Balderee, Southern Arkansas 
22. Holland/Hoffman, Presbyterian SC 
23. Rogers/Matuszak, Birmingham-Southern AL 
24. Sundell/Pukys, Malone OH 
25. Newcomb/Mlauzi, John Brown AR 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sheldon Bassett, John Brown University AR, 501-524-3131 



NAIA MEN'S TENNIS RANKINGS 
March 6, 1989 

Tea■ Rankings 

1. Lander SC 
2. Texas-Tyler 
3. West Florida 
4. North Florida 
5. Auburn-Montgomery AL 
6. Brigham Young-Hawaii 
7. Flagler FL 
8. Elon NC 
9. Charleston SC 

10. Belhaven MS 

Singles Rankings 

1. Per Asklund, Flagler FL 
2. Carl Van Coppenhagen, Belhaven MS 

Wade McGuire, Lander SC 
4. Michael Malvebo, Flagler FL 
5. Shawn Holland, Presbyterian SC 
6. Hrovje Eterovic, Lander SC 
7. Stephen Noteboom, Huntingdon AL 
8. Mehdi Benyebka, St. Ambrose IA 
9. Paolo Pezzoli, Southern Arkansas 

10. Pepe Vainikainen, Lander SC 
11. Mark Greeff, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
12. Eric Hochman, West Florida 
13. Brad Mccurdy, William Carey MS 
14. David Head, Texas-Tyler 
15. Olle Sundell, Malone OH 
16. David Brandt, West Florida 
17. Ken Oliver, Texas-Tyler 
18. David Decret, Lander SC 
19. Ringo Navarrosa, St. Ambrose IA 
20. Kyle Hiers, West Florida 

Doubles Rankings 

1. Per Asklund/Michael Malvebo, Flager FL 
2. Wade McGuire/Frederick Andersson, Lander SC 
3. Charles Singer/David Head, Texas-Tyler 
4. Adam Kework/Mark Monkarsh, North Florida 

11. Atlantic Christian NC 
12. St. Amborse IA 
13. Cedarville OH 
14. Presbyterian NC 
15. Southern Arkansas 
16. William Carey MS 
17. Trevecca Nazarene TN 
18. Birmingham-Southern AL 
19. Georgia College 
20. Whitman WA 

21. Frederick Andersson, Lander SC 
22. Matz Claesson, Lander SC 
23. Marc Lawrence, North Florida 
24. Dean Zimmerman, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
25. Stephen Hager, Elon NC 
26. Guy Schmidt, William Carey MS 
27. Matt McElvane, Auburn-Montgomery AL 
28. Zubin Irani, Atlantic Christian NC 
29. Mickey Ciuca, Georgia College 
30. Alex Evans, Atlantic Christian NC 
31. Jeff Kohl, Cedarville OH 
32. Dominic Moerstedt, Elon NC 
33. John Balderree, Southern Arkansas 
34. Roddy Parks, Atlantic Christian NC 
35. Adam Kework, North Florida 
36. Yu Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 
37. Geoff Watts, West Florida 
38. Paul Rogers, Birmingham-Southern AL 
39. Charles Singer, Texas-Tyler 
40, Ronald Martin, St. Ambrose IA 

6. Alex Evans/Zubin Irani, Atlantic Christian NC 
7. Brad Mccurdy/Guy Schmidt, William Carey MS 
8. Paolo Pezzoli/John Balderee, Southern Arkansas 
9. Dean Zimmerman/Yue Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii 

5. Carl Van Coppenhagen/Rick Regan, Belhaven MS 10. Olle Sundell/Tom Pukys, Malone OH 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sheldon Bassett, John Brown University AR, 501-524-3131 
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